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Exciting News: A Second Book Fair is Here! 

If you missed out on our first book fair, here’s another chance to stock up on great reads! Originally 
scheduled for March 10 – 13, our second book fair has arrived early! 
📚 Dates: Open from Monday, March 3, until lunchtime on Thursday, March 13 
Be sure to stop by and explore a fantastic selection of books before the fair wraps up. Happy 
reading! 📖✨ 

 

Reminder: Spring Break School Closure 

Spring Break is just around the corner! School will be closed from Monday, March 17 to Friday, 
March 28, 2025. We hope all our students and families enjoy a restful and refreshing break. Classes 
will resume on Monday, March 31, 2025. Have a wonderful Spring Break! 🌸☀️ 

 

Grad Volleyball Tournament 

The 2026 grad class is planning a volleyball tournament for April. Keep an eye out for more 
information after Spring Break, but start planning your teams now! 

 

PAC Meeting Dates 

All parents are welcome to attend PAC Meetings that occur at 7:00 PM on the following dates: 
Tuesday, March 11; Wednesday, April 2; Wednesday, May 7; and Wednesday, June 4. 
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Monday, March 3 Tuesday, March 4 Wednesday, March 5  Thursday, March 6  Friday, March 7 

Book Fair Begins     

Monday, March 10 Tuesday, March 11 Wednesday, March 12 Thursday, March 13 Friday, March 14 

 Report Cards  
Sent Home 

Early Dismissal  
@ 2:10 pm 

Book Fair Ends 
- 

Early Dismissal  
@ 2:10 pm 

- 
Rural Hockey 
Tournament 

Rural Hockey 
Tournament 

Monday, March 17 - Friday, March 28, 2025 

 

 
 

Canteen Specials Regular Canteen Menu 

March  6 Hot Dogs $3.00 Water $1.00 Large Sub $4.00 

March 13 Hot Dogs $3.00 Choc. Milk $1.00 Small Sub $2.00 

April 3 Chicken Nuggets 
L - $3.00 Juice Box $0.75 Pizza Pop $1.50 
S - $2.00 Ice Tea $1.00 Kraft Dinner $2.50 

 

Ice Cream Sandwich $1.00 Jerky $1.75 
Pudding Cup $1.00 Eatmore Bar $1.75 

Revello $1.00 Pretzels $1.25 
 Chips $1.25 


